) Trad	emark To the Hon. Commi 103077170 emarks: Please record the attached or 191101 thereof.				
-	DOCKET #				
~ ₽. T − (FI-63				
1-	Name of conveying party(ies): Schenectady International				
	Individual(s) Association				
X	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - USA				
	Other:				
2 -	Aggignos(g). Altana Elegatrical Inquistion Cobi				
4-	Assignee(s): Altana Electrical Insulation GmbH Address(es): Wesel, Germany				
	,,				
	Individual citizenship				
	Association				
44,	General Partnership Limited Partnership				
-	Corporation				
<u>X</u>	Other: Limited Liability of Germany				
repr	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached: YES NO				
repr	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached:YESNO IGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name				
repr (DES	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached:YESNO IGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement				
repr (DES	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached:YESNO IGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name				
repr (DES	Signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached: YES NO IGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other: EXECUTION DATE: August 16, 2005 Application number(s) or Registration number(s):				
(DES	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached: YESNO IGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other:				
(DES	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached:				
repr (DES	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: EXECUTION DATE: August 16, 2005 Application number(s) or Registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
(DES 3 - 4 -	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative designation is attached:				

1

5-	document should be mailed:			
6 -	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1			
7 -	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	X Enclosed form PTO-2038 (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.)			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-1835			
8-	Deposit Account No: 11-1835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
====	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
				
9 -	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Friedrich Kueffner Reg. No.: 29,482 Name of Person Signing Ruft August 31, 2005 Date			
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$			

2

7 12 05 10 ms/m?

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: FI-63

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

whereas, <u>Schenectady International</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of USA, whose full post office address is <u>P.O. Box 1046</u>, <u>Schenectady</u>, <u>N.Y. 12301</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : ISONEL

Registration No.: 1,557,466

Registration Date: September 26, 1989

Serial No. : 73/745,022

Filing Date: August 9, 1988

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Altana Electrical Insulation GmbH</u>, a company of limited liability of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at <u>Wesel</u>, <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, Registration No.: 1,557,466.

Dated:	August 16, 2005	4. William Wolfram Signature
		Signature
		Title: Director, Legal Services

Schenectady International, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/06/2005